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Tony Marchesini - H20 International

From: "Colleen Erasmus" <coileen.erasmus@h20.co.za>

To: "H20 Zeekoevle" <genevieve@h?2o0.co.za>; "H20 Worcester" <hZ2oworcester@h2o.co.za>;
"H20 West Rand" <eeram@yebo.co.za>; "H20 Waterfront” <alanh2ova@telkomsa.net>;
"H20 Water Dispensers & Rentals" <gennine@gravitytech.co.za>: "H20 Walmer"
<rogerwh20@absamail.co.za>; "H20 Umhlanga / Hyper - Stuart Blake"
<h2oumhlanga@absamail.co.za>; "H20 Umhlanga / Hyper - Graham Elliot"
<gje@icon.co.za>; "H20 Tygervalley - Tracy Hurwitz" <tracy. hurwitz@h20.co.za>: "H20
Tygervalley - Andrew Rand" <h2otygervalley@gmail.com>; "H20 Tableview - Jon Bonney”
<jonb@h2o.co.za>; "H20 Swaziland" <macnabs@realnet.co.sz>; "H20 Somerset West”
<peteandiin@telkomsa.net>; "H20 Rondebosch” <eclifford@mweb.co.za>; "H20 Pretoria”
<hZopretoria@telkomsa.net>; "H2O Port Elizabeth” <bilsbury@ananzi.co.za>; "H20
Pietermaritzberg” <qualitykits@telkomsa.net>; "H20 Phalaborwa"
<germrigjordaan@telkomsa.net>; "H20 Parklands" <ibssa@telkomsa.net>; "H20 Paarl”
<nickg@hZo.co.za>; "H20 Northern Suburbs" <christel@h20.co.za>; "H20 North West
Province” <retief@h2onorthwest.co.za>; "H20 Musgrave” <h2omusgrave@saol.com>; "H20
Mpumulanga" <peter@h2ompu.co.za>; "H20 Mozambigue" <mormor@teledata.mz>: "H20
Mossel Bay" <ad9@telkomsa.net>; "H20 Mauritius - Alain Giraud" <agiro@intnet.mu>; "H20
Longbeach/Fish Hoek" <mony@absamail.co.za>: "H20 Lesotho"
<sharedwater@ilesotho.com>; "H20 Langebaan" <h2olangebaan@mweb.co.za>: "H20
Knysna" <h2o@bentleys.co.za>; "H20 Kimberly" <ronaidr@absamail.co.za>: "H20 Kenya"
<h2okenya@gmail com>; "H20 Highway" <ggleach@absamail.co.za>; "H20 Hibiscus Coast"
<h2ohibiscus@vodamail.co.za>; "H20 Hermanus" <mm@enetworks.co.za>; "H20 Harare"
<hzoharare@airicaonline.co.zw>; "H20 Garden Route" <hoiland1@telkomsa.net>; "H20Q
Fourways" <fourways@h2o.co.za>; "H2C East London/Beacon Bay”
<hZoeastiondon@hyperlink.co.za>; "H20 Durban North/South/Gateway"”
<h2ogateway@h20.co.za>; "H20 Cresta" <h2ojhb@telkomsa.net>; "H2O Constantia”
<trishhohmann@iafrica.com=>; "H20 Centurion" <cher@iafrica.com>; "H20 Cape St Francis”
<ebaling@hotmail.com>; "H20 Cape Gate" <mike.h2o@polka.co.za>; "H20 Bottled Water
Division" <bbt@mailbox.co.za>; "H20 Botswana" <jimsfarm@info.bw>: "H20 Blouberg -
Adien Oosthuyzen" <adien@h2o0.co.za>; "H20 Blouberg" <h2o@icon.co.za>; "H20
Bloemfontein/Gonubie” <elrica@paradigminvestments.co.za>; "H20 Atlantic Seaboard"
<h2ocapetown@tiscali.co.za>; "H20 Agua Purification Specialists” <aqua-ps@iway.na>;
"H20 Anticor" <anticor@iafrica.com.na>; "H20 Alberton" <h2oalberton@vodamail.co.za>

Cc: "Tony Marchesini" <tonym@h2o.co.za>; "Mike Jacksen" <mike.jackson@hZ2o.co.za>; "Ken
Lister" <ken.lister@h2o.co.za>
Sent: Tuesday, January 23, 2007 9:10 AM

Subject: * DIRECTIVE: Poaching Of Independent Consultants, Employed Consultants and
Employees™*

Dear Franchisees

DIRECTIVE: "No H20 Franchisee may actively recruit, poach or entice from
another H2O Franchise Operation its Employees er Consultants to joint their
Franchise Business . If after analyzing the facts it is deemed that such recruiting,
poaching and er enticing has taken place the offending Franchisee will be
ordered to pay the affected Franchisee the costs which are equivalent to

those costs incurred to recruit and train a replacement . "

According to FASA employees or Independent / Employed Consultants are free
to leave a Franchise Operation and apply to join another Franchise
provided that the correct procedure is followed .

1.The notice given must be in line with the notice period stipulated in the
Employee or the Independent / Employed Consultant's Signed Agreement.

2.The Employing Franchisee must obtain from the previous Employer /
Franchisee references on the Individual being Employed .
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I once again stress the importance of having a signed Consultant / Employment
Agreement with all those in your team / employ. No mediation / arbitration

or action will be taken if there is no signed Consultant Agreement /
Employment Agreement in place .

Regards

Tony Marchesini

Franchisor/ Managing Director
H20 International SA (Pty) Ltd
Tel: +27 21 702-3262

Fax: +27 21 702-3270

website: www.h20.co.za
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